THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON	
<u>-</u>	DATE
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR	

RESOLUTION SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS March 10, 2016

SETTING A PUBLIC HEARING FOR MARCH 24, 2016 FOR CONSIDERATION OF THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION ON THE ADOPTION OF PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO THE SCOTT COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN AND THE SCOTT COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That a public hearing be held at the regular meeting on March 24, 2016 in the Scott County Board Room at 5:00 p.m. to consider the recommendation of the Planning and Zoning Commission on the adoption of proposed amendments to the Scott County Comprehensive Plan and the Scott County Zoning Ordinance.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.